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EXISTING BUILDING
MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING

SINGLE STORY

LOT 1, PLAN 33754

(&)

EXISTING BUILDING AREAS

HOTEL

FLOOR AREAS

GROUND FLOOR 1,342.75sqm
SECOND FLOOR  1,417.89 sqm

PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE

THIRD FLOOR 1,417.89 sq m
FOURTH FLOOR  1,417.89sqm
TOTAL 5,782.42sqm

LIQUOR STORE BUILDING

FLOOR AREAS
GROUND FLOOR 209.31sgm
TOTAL 209.31sqm

MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING

FLOOR AREAS
GROUND FLOOR 582.52sqm
TOTAL 582.52 sqm

COMBINED BUILDING FLOOR AREAS

EXISTING SITE

ZONING (EXISTING) T-19 C1-S
SITE AREA 9,668.21 sqg m
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 6,574.25sqm

HOTEL 5,782.42sqm

LIQUOR STORE 209.31sqgm

MULTI PURPOSE BLDG 582.52 sqm
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.67
SITE COVERAGE 23%
OPEN SITE SPACE 18.63%
HEIGHT OF BUILDING
NUMBER OF STOREYS 4

HOTEL 5,782.42sqm
LIQUOR STORE 209.31sgm
MULTI PURPOSE 582.52sqm
TOTAL 6,574.25sqm

COMBINED BUILDING FSR

PARKING STALLS

181
(145 SURFACE, 36 U'GROUND)

BICYCLE PARKING

6,574.25/9,668.21 = 0.67

COMBINED BUILDING SITE COVERAGE

BUILDING SETBACKS

HOTEL 1,417.89 sq m
LIQUOR STORE 209.31sqgm
MULTI PURPOSE 582.52sqm
TOTAL 2,209.72 sqm

2,209.72/9,668.21 x 100 = 23%

FRONT YARD 7.428 m
SIDE YARD 8.039m
SIDE YARD

REAR YARD 7.679m
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\/O
% TG PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE
R5.15
/O NEW SITE PROJECT DESCRIPTION
ZONING (EXISTING) 10 o1 TO RETAIN EXISTING 100 ROOM HOTEL & U/G PARKING
EXTG TREE AND CONSTRUCT NEW 6 STOREY HOTEL BUILDING
(%\ ' Q ZONING (PROPOSED) SITE SPECIFIC WITH 182 ROOMS, 175 SEAT RESTAURANT, POOL,
X N S /@ GYM FACILITIES.
: O SITE AREA 9.668.21 sq m PLUS SEPARATE 4 STOREY PARKING STRUCTURE
% TOTAL FLOOR AREA 15.153.20 sq m C/W 127 SPACES, SURFACE PARKING FOR 69 CARS
IR /@ XTG ACCESS AND 36 EXTG U/G SPACES (TOTAL 232)
EXISTING HOTEL 5,782.42 sqm
/7 TO BE RECONFIGURED i SITE AREA
- ® NEW HOTEL 9,370.78 sq m
9,668.21 sqm
/ t % \
< / ®O FLOOR SPACE RATIO 193  SEE DP-18 BUILDING AREAS
/V O ’ SITE COVERAGE 33%  SEE DP-18 SEE DWG DP-17
Ve ‘ 0& OPEN SITE SPACE 15.42% SEE DP-21
7 Y (%! );5)
» 83 y Q(\} HEIGHT OF BUILDING 22.88m (FROM AVERAGE GRADE
, 3
83 ®\§’/ Y, | ‘ \ NUMBER OF STOREYS 6
0 - & 7/ NOTE: SEE DWGS BY LANDSCAPE ARGNECT - 3 ARKING STALLS S -
/ 27 NS ‘ P & EE DWG DP-18 PARKING REQUIREMENTS SEE DWG DP-20
p {:} SO FOR PLANTED AREAS Bk S0 / Q (69 SURFACE, 36 U'GROUND)
O30S {R518 : X 4, /@ 127 PARKADE) HOTEL 1 SPACE / 2 ROOMS
| / Nk ) ' O (R5.10) 1 SPACE / 20
;- Q g IS O EXTG TREES BICYCLE PARKING SEE DWG DP-18 LONG TERM TOTAL 16 SPACES R5.16 RESTAURANTS sqm
e . - / 4%6‘ o SHORT TERM  TOTAL 20 SPACES
_ o X
. N\
y d % BUILDING SETBACKS PARKING COUNT SEE DWG DP-18
s v - BXTG 1SIGN o§°>° % FRONT YARD EXTG UNDERGROUND 36 SPACES
s SONGTR RERMEABLE PAVING 5 /O EXTG ACCESS SURFACE 69 SPACES
83 , Ly I spap A >, TOBE RECONFIGURED SIDE YARD PARKING STRUCTURE 127 SPACES
o "/ ) 3 S O/ SIDE YARD TOTAL 232 SPACES
, i o i A° s « /
282 ROOMS 282 /2 = 141 SPACES
N SR @) EXISTING BUILDING N / REAR YARD
' ‘ LT b A EXTG RESTAURANT 625 sqm/20 = 31 SPACES
e 4 STORIES - 100 ROOMS 5 N IS / NEW RESTAURANT 712 sqm/ 20 = 37 SPACES
N
- %) /
GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION = 15.25 AN N / TOTAL REQUIRED 209 SPACES
3 CLASS 2 BICYCLES N Nl Z EE
N RSy S /
\ & \ L~ / @ A
. ,}\ 4% / P\ PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS
N o \ J 5.10m x 2.60m x 7.00m AISLE
N $ y 3 5.10m x 3.70m (BARRIER FREE)
AN 3y AN § L") 47
N 30 C%
N \\ + 2 @ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
+
R51 N N \ <] £ X ¢ 1 PER REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE SLEEPING ROOM
) \ \ B 1 282/40=7
O \&) ] .
R5.5 o 2 7 REQUIRED - 3.8.3.4. 3.7m Wide
| \ ASPHAL'}‘ PAVING y‘ 48 O - PROVIDED
8 CLASS 2 BICYCLES \ O
40 iy - \
QB- Seiss % / | | TEAMEAPTE RN 5 @ BICYCLE PARKING  sceoweop-is
‘ 7 / AT {R5.19) %
+ 2 / / AT >
% o/ / LET T ‘ S O TREES IN TREE GRATES
e O\ |
PATIO / // % | - W NP R5 REVISIONS
BELOW NHopoiNG B O
XTG RAMP DOWN N S 5
o >0 Y, - C T 1 O R5.1 ALL SETBACKS INDICATED
| [TO UIG PARKIN P 4 % e oy T — = o2 ) R R5.2 RO.W.REVISED TO SRW.
@ ﬁ + / %g‘ \ =5 \ | \ | \ | C% ) c\p : R5.3 PARKING & BICYCLE COUNT REVISED FOR PARKADE
/ '5;: | :E-F . : g O%\ O R5.4 DIMENSION FROM PARKADE TO EXISTING HOTEL BUILDING
p / y ‘/\ STt fkﬁf fR5.6 11 ‘ {:@l} xS P O R5.5 8 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES AT REAR OF EXTG HOTEL
A e 6 THAf@ 2 ﬁ"C\"”\J#E‘S - EXISTING CURB R5.6 NEW PLANTER
A T T T 1T dl T fRre7y [ 1 | < R5.7 6 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES NEAR NEW HOTEL ENTRANCE
o Cloool)
;/‘ | : | : | : | : | :ﬂ : | : T 2[6&; | : : | : o 2 R5.8 PARKING REVISED NEAR NEW HOTEL ENTRANCE
B S R =~ 2 \ > CLOSE EXTG CROSSING R5.9 PAVING SHOWN IN BUILDING INDENT ON GORGE STREET
32.244 0 STAMPED CONCRETE Al | 1 C}% )
SIS 518 RIS - . | o (} R5.10 BUILDING INDENT REMOVED
(o T T T e IS = S O R5.11 RE-DESIGN AT S.E. CORNER OF SITE
C I T 1 P P - RAISED PLANTER
7/ N | A0 R5.12 ROOF GARDEN AT 2nd FLOOR
E>ENTER / N | “_ = bﬁ ‘ oROP LINE R5.13 ADDITIONAL STREET TREES
/ — — — > R5.14 PARKING COUNT REVISED IN PROJECT DESCRIPTION
{ | | O «\W/ R5.15 NEW PROJECT INFO TABLE
9 TOWER OVER © OO @ R5.16 PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR RESTAURANT REVISED
3 | o 13'5 S R5.17 PARKING COUNT REVISED
g | i Q/Q:é R5.18 NEW PLANTER
| 83 R5.19 PERMEABLE PAVING & STAMPED CONCRETE
NEW PARKING STRUCTURE AN g
IS o R5
127 PARKING SPACES  {R5.3 ‘ © o :
4 CLASS 1 BICYCLE SPACES | <§ = PROPOSED NEW 6 STOREY HOTEL BUILDING o
odso0 seTBACK 2 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES S A~
2 | 182 ROOMS
| V. GROUND FLOOR ELEVATION = 16.38 CONCRETE UNIT PAVERS
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S S ENTRY CANOPY o0
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NEW HOTEL FLOOR AREAS
EXISTING HOTEL FLOOR AREAS GROUND FLOOR 178443 sqm
GROUND FLOOR  1,342.75 sqm SECOND FLOOR  1,517.03 sqm
SECOND FLOOR  1,417.89 sqm THIRD FLOOR 1,517.03 sq m
THIRD FLOOR 1,417.89 sq m FOURTH FLOOR  1,517.03 sqm S
FOURTH FLOOR  1,417.89 sq m FIFTH FLOOR 1,517.03 sqm
TOTAL 5.782.42 5q m SIXTH FLOOR 1,517.03 sq m

TOTAL 9,374.58 sqm
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

THIRD & FOURTH FLOOR PLANS GROUND FLOOR PLAN

AREA 1,417.89 sqm

AREA 1,794.72 sqm
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NORTHLAND PROPERTIES
AREA 1,417.89sgqm 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th FLOOR PLANS CORPORATION
AREA 1,517.03 sqm VANCOOVER, BC V6) 483
TEL (604) 730-6610
FAX (604) 730-4645
i PARKING LEVEL P2 AREA: 1,013.79

TOTAL FLOOR AREA FSR ALL BUILDINGS SITE COVERAGE Z ? gr']fl it% cCt 3 f: t e
EXTGHOTEL  5,782.42'sqm SITE AREA 9,668.21 sqm EXTG HOTEL 1417.89 sqm s
NEW HOTEL 9,374.58 sqm NEW HOTEL 1,794.72 sqm Canada, VA 4R¢
NEW PARKADE 3,553,681 sq m 18,710.81/9,668.21 = 1.93 NEW PARKADE 101378 sqm o
ALL BUILDINGS 18,710.81 sqm ALLBUILDINGS  4,226.40 sqm o SR
4,226.40 / 9,668.21 x 100 = 44% i é

PROPOSED HOTEL EXTENSION

PARKADE FLOOR AREAS 2852 DOUGLAS STREET
LEVEL P1 VICTORIA
P1a 512.44sqm BRITISH COLUMBIA
P2, P2a 1,013.79 sqm
P3, P3a 1,013.79 sq m ALL BUILDINGS
P4, P4a 1,013.79 sq m FSR
TOTAL 3,553.81sgm Scale: 1:300
GROUND FLOOR PLAN PARKING LEVEL P1 AREA: 512.44 Date:  04feb2020 D P 1 8
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GRADE POINTS

EXISTING BUILDING

NEW PARKADE

GRADE POINTS

GRADE POINT A:
GRADE POINT B:
GRADE POINT C:
GRADE POINT D:

GRADE POINT E:

AVERAGE DISTANCE

14.55
15.35
15.32
16.21

15.95

TOTALS

POINTS A&B
POINTSB & C

POINTSC &D
POINTSD & E

POINTS E & A

(14.55 + 15.35)/ 2) x23.87 =
(15.35 + 15.32)/2) x9.35 =
(15.32 + 16.21)/ 2) x28.64 =
(16.21 +15.95)/2) x31.04 =
(

15.95+ 14.95)/2) x33.83 =
126.73

1,973.52/126.73 = 15.57
AVERAGE GRADE

356.85
143.38

451.50
499.12

522.67
1,973.52

EXTG GRD FL GRADE =15.25

NEW PARKING STRUCTURE

D

16.21

HEIGHT OF EXTG BUILDING

AVERAGE GRADE 15.24
HEIGHT OF PEAK 31.20
HEIGHT OF BLDG 15.96

28.646

32.603

EXISTING HOTEL

GRADE POINTS

GRADE POINT A:
GRADE POINT B:
GRADE POINT C:
GRADE POINT D:

GRADE POINT E:
GRADE POINT F:
GRADE POINT G:
GRADE POINT H:
GRADE POINT I:

GRADE POINT J:
GRADE POINT K:
GRADE POINT L:

Q%

N

12.314

21.025

16.32

14.76
14.91
15.12
15.22

15.02
15.17
15.09
15.15
15.33
15.32
15.40
14.88

PROPOSED GRD FL GRADE = 16.38

GRADE POINTS

POINTS A&B
POINTSB & C
POINTSC &D
POINTS D & E
POINTS E & F
POINTS F & G
POINTS G & H
POINTS H & |

POINTS | & J

POINTS J & K
POINTS K &L
POINTSL & A

16.38

AVERAGE  DISTANCE TOTALS
(14.76 +14.91)/2) x11.64 = 172.68
(14.91 +15.12) /2) x22.33 = 335.28
(15.12 +16.22)/2) x4.74 = 74.27
(16.22 + 15.02) /2) x34.65 = 541.23
(15.02 + 15.17)/2) x8.14 = 122.87
(15.17 +15.09) /2) x4.57 = 69.14
(15.09 + 15.15)/2) x2.42 = 36.59
(15.15+15.33)/2) x4.57 = 69.64
(15.33 +15.32)/2) x9.37 = 143.59
(15.33 + 15.32) /2) x51.40 = 787.70
(15.32 + 14.88) /2) x43.30 = 653.83
(14.88 + 14.76)/2) x2.83 = 41.94

199.96 3,048.76

3,048.76 / 199.96 = 15.24
AVERAGE GRADE

NEW HOTEL

GRADE POINTS

GRADE POINT A: 15.87
GRADE POINT B: 16.25
GRADE POINT C: 16.38
GRADE POINT D: 16.32
GRADE POINT E: 15.38
GRADE POINT F: 16.25
GRADE POINT G: 15.95

GRADE POINTS AVERAGE  DISTANCE TOTALS
POINTSA&B  (15.87 +16.25)/2) x32.71 = 529.41
POINTSB&C  (16.25+16.38)/2) x21.74 = 354.68
POINTSC&D  (16.38+16.32)/2) x57.52 = 940.45
POINTSD&E  (16.32+15.38)/2) x31.02 = 491.66
POINTSE&F  (15.38+16.25)/2) x32.30 = 510.82
POINTSF&G  (16.25+15.95)/2) x12.31 = 198.19
POINTSG&A  (15.95+15.87)/2) x19.21 = 305.63
206.81 3,330.84

31.046

57.527

GORGE ROAD

3,330.81/206.81 = 16.10

AVERAGE GRADE

3.14 x 20.44 = 64.18
arc =64.18 /360 x 122 = 21.74m
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PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS

HOTEL 1 SPACE / 2 ROOMS
RESTAURANTS 1 SPACE /20 sq m
282 ROOMS 282 /0.5 = 141 SPACES
EXTG RESTAURANT 625 /20 = 31 SPACES
NEW RESTAURANT 712/ 20 = 36 SPACES
TOTAL 208 SPACES REQ

BICYCLE SPACE REQUIREMENTS

HOTEL 1 SPACE / 25 ROOMS LONG TERM (CLASS A)
1 SPACE / 40 ROOMS SHORT TERM (CLASS B)

RESTAURANTS 1 SPACE /400 sqm LONG TERM (CLASS A)
1 SPACE / 100 sg m SHORT TERM (CLASS B)

HOTEL 282 ROOMS / 25 = 12 LONG TERM SPACES

This drawing and design are and shall at all times remain the property of Pacific Coast Architecture Inc, and cannot

r without written ¢

trackars shall verify andl shall be responsibl for
20 of 2y veriations from the dimensions and

232 SPACES PROVIDED 282 ROOMS /40 = 7 SHORT TERM SPACES

L] [ [ []
SEE DWG DP-03
EXTG RESTAURANT 625sqm/400 =2 LONG TERM SPACES

[ PATIO 625sqm/100 =6 SHORT TERM SPACES

NEW RESTAURANT 811sqm/400 =2LONG TERM SPACES
811sqm/100 =8 SHORT TERM SPACES

TOTAL REQ 16 LONG TERM
21 SHORT TERM

w BICYCLE SPACE LOCATIONS

LONG TERM 12 IN EXTG BUILDING U/G PARKING
5 IN PARKADE, LEVEL P1

EXISTING TOTAL 17 SPACES
RESTAURANT AREA 625sqm

TTYTYT
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SHORT TERM 3 AT EXTG BUILDING ENTRANCE
8 AT EXTG BUILDING REAR 10 SHORT TERM SPACES
10 NEAR NEW BUILDING ENTRANCE SEE ALSO DWG DP-03. DP-08 NEW
TOTAL 21 SPACES RESTAURANT AREA 811sgm
NOTE \\
3 SHORT TERM SPACES BICYCLE SPACES TO BE 1.8m x 0.9
SEE ALSO DWG DP-03
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806.12sqm

LOCATION AREA
1 94.43
2 81.34
3 51.03
// 4 84.22
/ 5 41.66
/ 6 41.70
> 7 12.01
% ° 8 3.31
1 % o, 9 7.51
53.18 sqm '/ 6‘(4
& 10 60.05
VA i
2 <, & 11 9.73
81.34sqm , 7 12 10.22
% & |
% ,,, 13 96.46
EXISTING BUILDING ',"" / N 14 806.12
% 15 91.31
"l," 1,491.10 sq m
,,' 84.22 sqm —
", / 1,491.10/ 9,668 x 100 = 15.42%
%
/ :
3
51.03sgm
6
41.70 sqm
806.12sqm
/
AL :
7
5 3.31sgm
41.66 sq m 8
23.63sqm
<A N
I>ENTER
12 10
10.22sqm 7 Y 60.05 sq m
NEW PARKING STRUCTURE
PROPOSED NEW 6 STOREY HOTEL BUILDING 15
91.31sqm
2nd FL ROOF GARDEN
% . /
7 7.51sqm /
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